

5400 N. Saint Louis Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60625 4698 Telephone 773 583 5000

August 30, 2022

## **RE: LETTER OF SUPPORT**

To Whom It May Concern:

I am sending this letter to express WTTW's full support and enthusiasm for Michelle Valentine as she develops a new travel series, Love Eat Travel with Michelle Valentine. This exciting new series will explore the heart & soul of a destination's history, culture, foods, heart-beating adventures, and present compelling stories of the diverse people that makes these destinations so unique! Love Eat Travel with Michelle Valentine promises to be a fun, entertaining, and educational travel series for public television that will allow viewers to escape to gorgeous getaways from around the world.

The series will be hosted by **Michelle Valentine**, a seasoned television host and program producer, experienced world traveler, cruise speaker, published author and columnist, and travel blogger. She has nearly 100,000 social media followers and her blog at **www.LoveEatTravel.tv** offers thousands of travel tips and destination ideas, photos and videos, cultural food recipes, and much more.

The first season of **Love Eat Travel with Michelle Valentine** will include 6-episodes that will take viewers to domestic and international locations, and is planned as a long-running, multi-year, multi-season series.

WTTW is looking forward to serving as the presenting station for **Love Eat Travel.** WTTW has a long history of distributing engaging and widely viewed content to our viewers all over the United States; this series exemplifies our mission and continues our tradition of offering quality programming to a national audience.

If there is anything else I can do to convey my support of **Love Eat Travel**, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Christma Pogones

Christina Pagones Director of National Syndication WTTW Chicago

